### Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

## WHORM Subject File Code: JL003-01 Case file Number(s): 215528

To see more digitized collections visit: <a href="https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digital-library">https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digital-library</a>

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: <a href="https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection">https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection</a>

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: <a href="https://reaganlibrary.gov/citing">https://reaganlibrary.gov/citing</a>

National Archives Catalogue: <a href="https://catalog.archives.gov/">https://catalog.archives.gov/</a>

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ID# 215528

| CORR   | ESPONDENCE TRACKIN                | IG WOF        | RKSHEET         | 0/1     | 1003             | -0      |
|--|-----------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------|------------------|---------|
| INCOMING   |                                   |               | -               |         |                  |         |
| DATE RECEIVED: MAY 22,                                   | 1984                              |               |                 |         |                  |         |
| NAME OF CORRESPONDENT:                                   | THE HONORABLE JOH                 | IN N.         | ERLENBOR        | N       |                  |         |
| SUBJECT: FORWARDS COPY<br>KASSEN EXPRES<br>ASSASSINATION | SING HER THOUGHTS                 |               |                 |         |                  |         |
|  |                                   | ACT           | TION            | DIS     | POSITION         | 1       |
| ROUTE TO:<br>OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF                        |                                   | ACT<br>CODE Y | DATE<br>Y/MM/DD |         | C COMPLED YY/MM/ |         |
| M. B. OGLESBY  |                                   | ORG 8         | 34/05/22        | mo      | H ST 105         | 724     |
| FU HILL REFERRAL N                                       | OTE:                              | 4 8           | 11105129        | CRAA    | A84106           | 114     |
| REFERRAL N   | OTE:                              |               | see c           | omm     | ENTS             | 1       |
| REFERRAL N   | OTE:                              |               | _''             |         |                  |         |
| REFERRAL N   | OTE:                              |               | _/_/_           |         | /_/              | <u></u> |
|  |                                   |               | _/_/_           |         | /_/              | _       |
| REFERRAL N   | OTE:                              |               | 7/              | 1       | 7                |         |
| COMMENTS:  | lent 5 str                        | se            | nt 10           | 11      | 1133             |         |
|  | O KOSSEI                          | V             |                 |         |                  |         |
|  | CANG. JOh                         | N             | ERLEI           | 1 BOK   | N                |         |
| ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE                                   | NTS: MEDIA:L                      | INDIV         | IDUAL CO        | DES: 12 | 240              |         |
| MAIL USER CODES  | : (A)(I                           | 3)            | (               | C)      |                  |         |
|  |                                   |               |                 |         |                  |         |
| *****  |                                   |               |                 |         |                  | le ali  |
| *ACTION CODES:   | *DISPOSITION CODE                 |               | *OUTGOI         | _       |                  | *       |
| *  | *                                 |               | * CORRE         |         |                  | *       |
| *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION                                    | *A-ANSWERED                       | DAT           | *TYPE R         | _       |                  | *       |
| *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE                       | *B-NON-SPEC-REFER<br>*C-COMPLETED | KKAL          |                 | ODE = A | SIGNER           | *       |
| *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET                                    | *S-SUSPENDED                      |               | *COMPLE         |         | _                | *       |
| *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NE                                   | C*                                |               | *               |         | UTGOING          | *       |

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS

\*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY \*
\*S-FOR-SIGNATURE \*

MANAGEMENT.

\*X-INTERIM REPLY

Dear Michelle:

You were good to think of me and I want you to know how pleased I am by your kindness. Thank you for remembering me with the poen which you presented through Congressman John Erlenborn. I want you to know that I deeply appreciate your special expression of coscern.

With my congratulations on your capturing second place in the Heritage Essay Contest, and with my best wishes for the future.

Sincerely.

MONALD REAGAN

Miss Michelle Kessen 13001 Seneca Road Palos Reights, Illinois 60463

cc: Congressman John Erlenborn cc: Legislative Affairs

RR: CMF: JEH: AVH: mds PG-4A

### GIFT UNIT

| Date  |
|---|
| Letter # P4A  |
| Dear Michelle :   |
| Fill-in: the poem which you presented through               |
| Congressman John Erlenborn. I want you to know that I       |
| deeply appreciate your special expression of concern.       |
| With my congratulations on your capturing second            |
| place in the Heritage Essay Contest, and with my best wishe |
| for the future, Special Instructions:                       |
| miss michelle Kassen  |
| etc.  |
| Enclosure(s):   |
| cc: Congressman John Erlenborn                              |
| cc: Legis. Affairs  |
| Referral:   |
| Initials: RR:CMF:JEH:AVH                                    |



Dear John:

Thank you for your letter transmitting to the President the poem from your constituent, Michelle Kassen.

Please know that the President very much appreciates the gesture and that we are forwarding the poem to the White House Gift Office in order that an acknowledgement may be sent in the President's behalf.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

M. B. Oglesby, Jr. Assistant to the President

The Honorable John N. Erlenborn House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

MBO/KRJ/JID/tjr

cc: w/copy of inc to John Hilboldt - for appropriate action

# WHITE HOUSE GIFT REGISTER

| Date Received: | May 22, 1984             | Accepted By:       | Legis Affrs |             |
|----------------|--------------------------|--------------------|-------------|-------------|
| Name of Donor: | Miss MIchelle Kassen     |                    |             | · .         |
|                | 13001 Sevec              | A Road             |             |             |
| Address:       | - PAlos Heights          | IC 604             | 53          |             |
| :              |                          | Country:           |             |             |
| Presented By:  |                          |                    |             |             |
| Donor:         | Other (Name): Congre     | essman John Erlenb | orn         |             |
|                | Address: House           | of Representative  | S           |             |
|                | WADC,                    | 20515              |             |             |
| Circumstances  | of Presentation: sent    | to legis affrs of  | fice        |             |
|                |                          |                    |             | ,           |
|                |                          |                    |             | *           |
| •              | •                        |                    |             | •           |
| Brief Descript | ion of Gift: <u>poem</u> |                    |             |             |
|                |                          |                    |             | <del></del> |
| •              |                          |                    |             |             |
| Gift Intended  | For:                     | •                  |             |             |
| President:     | X First Ledy:            | President & First  | Lady:       |             |
| Other First    | Family Member (Wame):    |                    | • .         | •           |
| Other (Name    | ·) =                     | Titl               | 0:          | •           |
| ·Offic         | e:                       | Tel                | .:          |             |
| Acknowledgema  | ent:                     |                    |             |             |
| Copy Attack    |                          | R By Gift Unit: X  | Lady)       |             |
| Disposition:   | To White House Gift Uni  | it, Room 62, OEOB  | Date: 5/2   | 3/84'       |
| Report Prepa   | red By: Terry Rocke      | эу                 | Tel: x7     | 500         |
|                |                          |                    |             |             |

COMMITTEES:
GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS
EDUCATION AND LABOR
(RANKING REPUBLICAN MEMBER)

# Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

WASHINGTON OFFICE:
RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDIN:3
PHONE: (202) 225-3515

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT OFFICIAL

911 NORTH ELM STREET

HINSDALE, ILLINOIS 60521

PHONE: (312) 655-2052

May 18, 1984

The Honorable Ronald Reagan President The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

Earlier this month, it was my pleasure to present an award to Miss Michelle Kassen, the second place winner this year in my annual Heritage Essay Contest for junior high school students. When I did, she presented me with the enclosed poem, expressing her thoughts about the attempt on your life in March of 1981. I now have the privilege of forwarding it to you on behalf of this talented and thoughtful young lady.

Sincerely yours,

John N. Erlenborn, M.C. 2206 House Office Building

An A. Erlenborn

JNE:srs Enclosure

#### THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

C11 1113-11

| INCOMING  |                  |       |            |                              |     |
|---|------------------|-------|------------|------------------------------|-----|
| DATE RECEIVED: MAY 22,                              | 1984             |       |            |                              |     |
| NAME OF CORRESPONDENT:                              | THE HONORABLE JO | OHN N | . ERLENBOR | N                            |     |
| SUBJECT: FORWARDS COPY KASSEN EXPRESS ASSASSINATION | ING HER THOUGHTS |       |            |                              |     |
|   |                  | A     | CTION      | DISPOSITIO                   | N   |
| ROUTE TO:<br>OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF                   | NAME)            |       |            | TYPE C COMPL<br>RESP D YY/MM |     |
| M. B. OGLESBY                                       |                  | ORG   | 84/05/22   | mo #81/05                    | 724 |
| 60 Hilb REFERRAL NO                                 | TE:              | 17    | 84105127   | the /                        | 7   |
| REFERRAL NO   | TE:              |       | , ,        |                              |     |
| REFERRAL NO   | TE:              |       | /          |                              | ./  |
| REFERRAL NO   |                  |       | / /        | /                            | 7   |
|   |                  |       | //         | /_                           | 7   |
| REFERRAL NO   | TE:              |       |            |                              |     |
| COMMENTS:   |                  |       |            | `                            |     |
|   |                  |       |            |                              |     |
|   |                  |       |            |                              |     |
| ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN                             | TS: MEDIA:I      | L IND | IVIDUAL CO | DES: 1240                    |     |
| MAIL USER CODES:                                    | (A)              | (B)   | (          | C)                           |     |
|   |                  |       |            |                              |     |
| *****   | *****            | ****  | *****      | * * * * * * * * * * * * *    | **  |
| *ACTION CODES:                                      | *DISPOSITION COI | DES:  | *OUTGOI    | NG<br>SPONDENCE:             | *   |
| *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION                               | *A-ANSWERED      |       |            | ESP=INITIALS                 | *   |
| *C-COMMENT/RECOM                                    | *B-NON-SPEC-REFE | ERRAL | *          | OF SIGNER                    | *   |
| *D-DRAFT RESPONSE                                   | *C-COMPLETED     |       | _          | ODE = A                      | *   |
| *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET                               | *S-SUSPENDED     |       |            | TED = DATE OF                | *   |
| *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC                             |                  |       | *          | OUTGOING                     |     |
| N DINDOI NDI DI N/ COLI                             | *                |       | *          |                              | *   |
| *S-FOR-SIGNATURE *X-INTERIM REPLY                   | *                |       | *          |                              | *   |
| ****************                                    |                  | ****  | *****      | ******                       |     |

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590 KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING

LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

and the second of the second o

Dear John:

Thank you for your letter transmitting to the President the poem from your constituent, Michelle Kassen.

Please know that the President very much appreciates the gesture and that we are forwarding the poem to the White House Gift Office in order that an acknowledgement may be sent in the President's behalf.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

M. B. Oglesby, Jr. Assistant to the President

The Honorable John N. Erlenborn House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

MBO/KRJ/JID/tjr

cc: w/copy of inc to John Hilboldt - for appropriate action

JOHN N. ERLENBORN 13TH DISTRICT, ILLINOIS

GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS
EDUCATION AND LABOR
(RANKING REPUBLICAN MEMBER)

### Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

WASHINGTON OFFICE:
RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
PHONE: (202) 225-3515

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT OFFICE: 911 NORTH ELM STREET HINSDALE, ILLINOIS 60521 PHONE: (312) 655-2052

May 18, 1984

The Honorable Ronald Reagan President The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

Earlier this month, it was my pleasure to present an award to Miss Michelle Kassen, the second place winner this year in my annual Heritage Essay Contest for junior high school students. When I did, she presented me with the enclosed poem, expressing her thoughts about the attempt on your life in March of 1981. I now have the privilege of forwarding it to you on behalf of this talented and thoughtful young lady.

Sincerely yours,

John N. Erlenborn, M.C. 2206 House Office Building

JNE:srs
Enclosure

Gill

| . WHITE HOUSE GIFT REGISTER  |                                       |
|--|---------------------------------------|
|  |                                       |
| . Date Received: May 22, 1984 - Accepted By: Legis A                                 | ffrs                                  |
| Name of Donor: Miss Michelle Kassen  | <u>.</u>                              |
| 13001 Severca Road   |                                       |
| resease - Palos Heights, IC. 60463   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Country:   | •                                     |
| Presented By:  |                                       |
| Donor: Other (Name): Congressman John Erlenborn                                      |                                       |
| Address: House of Representatives  |                                       |
| WADC, 20515  | •                                     |
| Circumstances of Presentation: sent to legis affrs office                            | •                                     |
|  | •                                     |
|  |                                       |
| Drief Description of Gift: poem  |                                       |
|  | ·                                     |
|  |                                       |
| Gift Intended For:   | •                                     |
| President: X First Lady: President & First Lady:                                     |                                       |
| Other First Family Member (Name):  |                                       |
| Other (Name): Title:   |                                       |
| Office: Tel.:  |                                       |
| Acknowledgement:   |                                       |
| Copy Attached: To Be Handled Dy Gift Unit: X  (Only for President and/or First Lady) |                                       |
| Disposition: To White House Gift Unit, Room 62, CEOB Date:                           | 5/23/84'                              |
| Report Prepared By: <u>Terry Rockey</u> Tel:   | x7500                                 |
|  |                                       |